MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 29.04 RI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 102	671874
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hiroshi OKUMURA	NEC CORPORATION 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan OCES 20 21 22 22 22 23 25 26 26 27 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	10,5
3. Nature of conveyance:	, m i
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: January 22, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: January 22, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10773333	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed.
23373	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infooriginal document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Howard L. Bernstein Reg. No.	February 9, 2004 25,665 Date
Howard L. Bernstein Reg. No.	23,000 Pate
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
	with required cover sheet information to: ENT RECORDATION SERVICES
	. Patent and Trademark Office
P.	O. Box 1450
Alexandr	ria, VA 22313-1450

02/18/2004 LMUELLER 00000226 10773333

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 014977 FRAME: 0751

Assignment

W	Vhereas, I/W	e,	HIROSH	I OKUMU	UKA						C
				Japan							
	er called ass IN FILM TR							TURI	NG T	HE SAME	
and exec	uted an appl uary 22, 2	ication for	· Letters Par and	tent of th	ne Unite	ed States	of A	merio	ca the	refor on	
Whereas,			<u>NE</u>	C Corpo	oratio	n			_		
				1, Shit	ba 5-cl	home, M	inato	o-ku,	<u>,</u>		
			<u>To</u>	kyo, Ja	apan						
•	assignee), de n, and to any		-	_				n the	applic	cation an	ıd
	Now therefore		-					reby	ackno	owledge	1 .
	, its successo	ors and ass	igns, the en	itire righ	at, title a		est in	the a	applic	ation and	i the
invention under 35 any Lette successo necessar		ors and ass herein for 9, and I/we anted upor ans; and I/w gnee in co	signs, the enter the United e request the inventer the inventer will executed the second the executed the exe	ntire right States of E Directation set for State with	nt, title and f American for the U.S. Forth in the country of the	and interdica, inclust inclusion inclusions. S. Patent the applither cons	est in iding and 'and 'icationistication identification identifica	the ather the rade on to to the think the thick the thick the thick the the thick the the the thick the th	applic ight to emark the as: all pap	ation and o claim p o Office t signee, it pers deer	I the riori o iss s ned
invention under 35 any Lette successo necessar do so by	ts successon disclosed the U.S.C. §119 ers Patent grant assign by the assigned the assigned when a Avenual Avenual Avenual Evenual Eve	ors and ass herein for 9, and I/we anted upor as; and I/we gnee in co e. authorize a e, NW, W	the United e request the the inventor the inventor will execute the inventor will execute the will execute the transfer of the transfer in the end of the transfer in the end of the transfer in the end of the e	states of e Direction set find the U tion set find the U our atto DC 2003	at, title and f American Land III and	and interdica, incluing the applitude there constitutes applicates	est in ding and cation ideration ideration ideat	the a the r Trade on to oution with ion v	applic ight to emark the assall par when continued and parenth parenth parenth parenth arenth parenth	ation and colaim per office to signee, it pers deer called up	I the priorical section is a section in the control of the control
invention under 35 any Lette successo necessar do so by	, its successon disclosed the U.S.C. §119 ers Patent grant assign by the assigned the assigned the assigned the hereby a	ors and ass herein for 9, and I/we anted upor as; and I/we gnee in co e. authorize a e, NW, W	the United e request the the inventor the inventor will execute the inventor will execute the will execute the transfer of the transfer in the end of the transfer in the end of the transfer in the end of the e	states of e Direction set find the U tion set find the U our atto DC 2003	at, title and f American Land III and	and interdica, incluing the applitude there constitutes applicates	est in ding and cation ideration ideration ideat	the a the r Trade on to oution with ion v	applic ight to emark the assall par when continued and parenth parenth parenth parenth arenth parenth	ation and colaim per office to signee, it pers deer called up	I the priorical section is a section in the control of the control
invention under 35 any Lette successo necessar do so by Pennsylv (Applica and appl	ts successon disclosed the U.S.C. §119 ers Patent grant assign by the assigned the assigned when a Avenual Avenual Avenual Evenual Eve	ors and ass herein for 9, and I/we anted upon ans; and I/we gnee in coe. authorize a e, NW, W ber of said	igns, the enthe United e request the inventive will execonnection wand request ashington, I application	states of e Direction set foute with the U our atto DC 2003	or – U.Sorth in cout fur Juited Someys Sorth and Country and Count	and interdica, incluing and interdecent the appliance of the constitutes appliance appliance appliance of the confirmation and interdecent applications are applications and interdecent applications and interdecent applications and interdecent applications are applications and interdecent applications and interdecent applications are applications and interdecent applications and interdecent applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications are applications are applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications are applications and applications are applications are applications and applications are applications are appl	est in iding and identification iden	the a the r Trade on to o tion v ion v ION, e in p numb	applic ight to emark the ass all pay when o PLLO parenth per) th	ation and colaim per office to signee, it pers deer called up	I the priorical section is a section in the control of the control
invention under 35 any Lette successo necessar do so by Pennsylv (Applica and appl	, its successon disclosed the disclosed the GU.S.C. §119 ers Patent graphs and assigned the assigned wanta Avenuation number discation number	ors and ass herein for 9, and I/we anted upon ans; and I/we gnee in coe. authorize a e, NW, W ber of said	the United e request the the inventor will execute the inventor will execute the mand request fashington, I filed	states of e Direction set foute with the U our atto DC 2003	or – U.Sorth in cout fur Juited Someys Sorth and Country and Count	and interdica, incluing and interdecent the appliance of the constitutes appliance appliance appliance of the confirmation and interdecent applications are applications and interdecent applications and interdecent applications and interdecent applications are applications and interdecent applications and interdecent applications are applications and interdecent applications and interdecent applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications are applications are applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications are applications and applications are applications are applications and applications are applications are appl	est in iding and identification iden	the a the r Trade on to o tion v ion v ION, e in p numb	applic ight to emark the ass all pay when o PLLO parenth per) th	ation and colaim per office to signee, it pers deer called up	I the priorical section is a section in the control of the control
invention under 35 any Lette successor necessar do so by Pennsylv (Applica and applica and applicate:	, its successon disclosed the disclosed the GU.S.C. §119 ers Patent graphs and assigned the assigned wanta Avenuation number discation number	ors and ass herein for 9, and I/we anted upon ns; and I/we in coe. authorize a e, NW, W ber of said	the United e request the the inventor will execute the wi	states of e Direction set foute with the U our atto DC 2003	or - U.S. Forth in lout fur Jnited S. S. T. 3213 and C. Known.	and interdica, incluing and interdecent the appliance of the constitutes appliance appliance appliance of the confirmation and interdecent applications are applications and interdecent applications and interdecent applications and interdecent applications are applications and interdecent applications and interdecent applications are applications and interdecent applications and interdecent applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications are applications are applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications are applications and applications are applications are applications and applications are applications are appl	est in iding and identification iden	the a the r Trade on to o tion v ion v ION, e in p numb	applic ight to emark the ass all pay when o PLLO parenth per) th	ation and colaim per office to signee, it pers deer called up	I the priorical section is a section in the control of the control
invention under 35 any Lette successon necessar do so by Pennsylv (Applica and applica and applicate: Date: Date:	, its successon disclosed the disclosed the U.S.C. §119 ers Patent graphs and assigned the assigned with the assigned wi	ors and ass herein for 9, and I/we anted upon as; and I/we gnee in coe. authorize a e, NW, W ber of said	the United e request the the inventor will execute the wi	states of e Direction set foute with the U our atto DC 2003	or - U.S. Forth in lout fur Jnited S. S. T. 3213 and C. Known.	and interdica, incluing S. Patent the applitude there constitutes applitude there applies a second to the applitude there applies applies a second to the application of the application	est in iding and identification iden	the a the r Trade on to o tion v ion v ION, e in p numb	applic ight to emark the ass all pay when o PLLO parenth per) th	ation and colaim per office to signee, it pers deer called up	I the priori o iss s ned on to

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 02/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 014977 FRAME: 0752